Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: 14-407 Name: NSP3 Action Plan Amendment

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/25/2014 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/20/2014 Final action: 5/20/2014

Title: a. Amend the County’s Neighborhood Stabilization Program 3 (NSP3) Action Plan to increase funding

for Interim, Inc.’s Rockrose Gardens project by up to $40,000, decrease funding for Acquisition and
Rehabilitation of Single Family Dwellings for rental to households earning up to 120% of Area Median
Income (AMI) by $7,584.28, and decrease funding for Administration by up to $32,415.72;

b. Authorize the Economic Development Director to enter into an Amendment #1 to the Neighborhood
Stabilization Program 3 (NSP3) Grant Agreement to memorialize the additional grant funding of up to
$40,000 of NSP3 funding to Rockrose Housing Corporation.

Sponsors: Economic Development
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. NSP3 Action Plan, 2. NSP3 Action Plan Amendment #1, 3. NSP3 Action Plan Amendment #2, 4.
NSP3 Action Plan Amendment #3, 5. Rockrose Grant Agreement, 6. Amendment #1 to Rockrose
Grant Agreement, 7. Completed Board Order

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/20/2014 1 Board of Supervisors approved
County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

